Cradle Relay N
The Best Relaytion
108-98012
Rev. B
EC-JM00-0009-03
ECOC: JM10
1. Aug. 04
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor

Ultrasonic cleaning should be avoided if possible or carried out only after consulting the
manufacturer
Ordering code block 3
Operate time at Unom  and 20° C, typical
Reset time typical
Maximum switching rate without load
Ambient temperature range
acc. to EN 61810-1 / IEC 61810-1 and
VDE 0435 part 201
Thermal resistance
Maximum temperature
Continious thermal load
Degree of protection acc. to EN 60529 /
IEC 60529 / VDE 0470 part 1
Mechanical endurance
Mounting position
Processing information
Weight
 V23154-C0/-MO Size I
 V23154-D0/-NO Size II
 V23162-A0  Size I
 V23162-B0 Size II
7.5 ms
3 ms
50 operations/s
-40° C ... +70° C

Contact set / type of contact
see page 6
Ordering example:
V23154-D0721-B110
Cradle relay N, size II, plug-in, dust-protected, with solder terminals, silver-plated, coil 24 Vdc,
4 changeover contact set, single contacts, contact material silver, gold-flashed, with earth terminal,
Note:
The ordering scheme enables a multitude of variations. However, not all variations are defined as
construction specifications (ordering code) and thus in the current delivery program.
Ordering Code
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15Digit
Block 1 Block 2 Block 3
Page 12 (15) 108-98012 Rev. B
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
V23154C 702F101                 3-1393806-3
V23154C 704B104                4-1393806-3
V23154C 716B104                 6-1393806-4
V23154C 717B104                6-1393806-7
V23154C 719B104                7-1393806-1
V23154C 720B104                7-1393806-8
V23154C 720C104                8-1393806-1
V23154C 720F106                 8-1393806-3
V23154C 721B104                 8-1393806-6
V23154C 721B604                8-1393806-7
V23154C 721C104                8-1393806-8
V23154C 721F105                 9-1393806-1
V23154C 722B104                 9-1393806-4
V23154C 726B104                0-1393807-6
V23154D 421B110                3-1393807-7
V23154D 421F104                4-1393807-4
V23154D 703F104                0-1393808-4
V23154D 704B110                0-1393808-6
 V23154D 719B110               5-1393808-6
 V23154D 719F104                6-1393808-2
 V23154D 720B110               6-1393808-5
 V23154D 720C110               7-1393808-0
 V23154D 720C410               7-1393808-3
V23154D 720F104                7-1393808-6
 V23154D 720W 56               7-1393808-8
 V23154D 721B110               8-1393808-3
 V23154D 721B112               8-1393808-4
 V23154D 721B610               9-1393808-2
 V23154D 721C110               9-1393808-5
 V23154D 721F104                0-1393809-1
 V23154D 722B110               1-1393809-4
 V23154D 722F104               2-1393809-4
 V23154D 726B110               3-1393809-2
 V23154D 726F104               4-1393809-4
 V23154M 721B104              2-1393810-7
 V23154N 719B110               6-1393810-3
Relay Code                          Tyco
                                                 Part Number
Relay Code                          Tyco
                                                 Part Number
Ordering Information
Cradle Relay N V23154 / V23162
Page 13 (15) 108-98012 Rev. B
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
IM Relays
4th generation slim line – low profile polarized 2 c/o telecom relay with
bifurcated contacts, available as non latching or latching relay with
1 coil. Nominal voltage range from 1.5... 24 V, coil power consumption
of  140... 200 mW, latching relays with 1 coil 100 mW. The IM relay
is available as through hole and surface mount type (J-Legs and Gull